
Final Voter List: Barisal Center 8 - 16 

LM-0894 LM·1550 
Total: 362 MR. ABUL KHAiR Mr.Moh.mm.d Kh.lllur Rahm.n 

1 ~.C1II.~~ ~.ClIre'iJif ~ iroIA 
LM-0107 Library Lecturar (RId) Add ..... : Paschim Charumed (Elisha) Gazana. 
Dr. Abul Haaan Shamauddln Char Fashion Karamatia Alia Madrassah Char Lalmohan. Bhola 
IS.~~~ Fasson. Bhola PS: Lalmohan • Dist Bhola. Bansal 
Addre .. : Joynagar. Doulotkhan. Bhola Add ..... : Villiage: Kulsumbag Mobile: 01712·387295 
PS; Daulatkhan • Dist: Bhola. Bansal PS: Char Fasson • Dist Bhola. Bansal 

Mobile: 01741·296227 17 

LM·1556 - 2 - 9 Md. III .. Slkder (FortI.d) 
LM-0136 LM-0928 C1II.~~~ 
Moetafa Z.auddln Akhan Mr.A.Z.M. Zulftquer Halder Library Lecturer 
C1ITIlJ1IiT ~1I1~ofil'i ~ ~.JI. ~. JI1J. \!li1~4i1i1 ~ Tofazzal Hossain (Manik Mia) Degree College 
Library Lecturar Add ..... : Kalaioa Bautal. Patuakhall Kathalla. Jhe/okhati 
Doulat Khan Abu Abdullah College Doulat Khan. PS: Bauphal • Dlst: Patuakhali. Bansal Add,....: Tofazzal Hossain (Manlk Mia) Degree 
Bhola College Kathalia 
Addre .. : Bhola PS: Kathalla • Disl: Jhalokati. Bansal 
PS: Daulatkhan • Dlsl: Bhola. Bansal 10 Mobile: 01728-810926.01712·133461.019343 

LM·1208 

Ferdoual Begum 18 - 3 ~~'I'IJ LM·1563 
LM-0468 Library Lecturer Blplab Kanji LaI 
Abdur Rob Siddiqui Amrl/alal Dey College R~~i'fIif 
~"lR~ Add ..... : PS: Bansal Sadar • Dist Bansal. Library Lecturer 
Library Lecturer Barisal Kalashkhati Degree College. Barisal 
Barisal College. Barisal Mobile: 01712-650285 Addre •• : Kalashkhati Degree College. Barisal 
Add ..... : Bansal College. Barisal PS: Bakerganj • Dis!: Barisal. Barisal 
PS: Bansal Sadar • Dist: Barisal. Barisal 11 
Mobile: 01553-486002 LM·1217 

Mr. Md. Jahanglr Hosaaln 19 - 4 ~.C1II.~~ LM·1565 
LM-0679 Add ..... : Nanduhar Md. Amlrullslam 
Mr.A.K.M. Atlqur Rahman PS: Nesarabad. Dist: Pirojpur. Barisal C1II.~~ 
~.Jl. C4i.JI1J. ~~ Mobile: 01716-068982 Librarian 
Librarian Govt. Tazumuddin Degree College. Bhola 
Patuakhali Govemment College. Patuakhali - 12 Add ..... : Govt. Tazumuddln Degree College. 
Addreaa: Patuakhali Govemment College LM·1282 Bhola 
PS: Patuakhall Sadar . Dis!: Patuakhall. Barisal Lutfun N .... Begum PS: Tazumuddin • Dlst Bhola. Barisal 

"l.~F~~'I'IJ Mobile: 0171fH>81500 

Library Lecturer 
5 Patamat R. C. College 20 
LM-0694 Add,....: Patarhat LM·1585 
Mr.Mahbub Alam PS: Mehendlganj • Dist: Barisal. Bansal Haftza Begum 
~.~~ Mobile: 01718-609644 ~~'I'IJ 
Principal (In-Charge) Library Lecturar 
Institute of Library and Information Science. 13 Abul Kalam College Babugonj, Barisal 
Barisal LM·1318 Add ..... : Abul Kalam College Babugonj, Bansal 
Addre .. : Institute of Library and Information Dr. Md. Ahaan Unah (H .. aan) PS: Babuganj • Dist: Bansal. Barisal 
Science IS.C1II.~~~ Mobile: 01712617429 
PS: Barisal Sadar • Dis!: Bansal. Barisal Add ..... : Slarn-Shaft Lodge. Holding no-1293, 
Mobile: 01711·381810 Talukder Lane Wast Kownia. Ward no-01 21 

PS: Kawnia. Dlst Bansal. Barisal LM·1592 - 6 Mobile: 01817-605786 Mr.M.A. Abul B •• her Mlah 
LM-0722 ~.JI1J. Jl. ~~~$IT 
Mr. Muhammad Younu. 14 Add ..... : ViII. & P.O.· Goykul P.5- Kowkhall 
~.ClIre'iJif~ LM·1479 Dis!. Pirojpur 
Librarian Mr.Mohammad Mosharref Hosealn PS: Kaukhali. Dist Plrojpur. Bansal 
Librarian Barguna Government College, ~,C1II. "U"IIIl'Il'" ~ Mobile: 01732·599347 
Barguna Library Lecturar 
Addre .. : Librarian Librarian Barguna Ra}apur Degree College Ra}apur, Jhalakati - 22 
Government College Addreaa: PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhalokati. Bansal LM· 1593 
PS: Barguna Sadar • Dis!: Barguna. Bansal Mobile: 01196266893 Syad Nazlr Uddin 
Mobile: 01715-635821 ~~~ 

15 Library Lecturer - 7 LM·1480 M.B. College Khapupara, Patuakhali 

LM-0885 Mr.Md. Jaklr Hoaaain Addre .. : M.B. College Khapupara. Patuakhali 
Mr.Abdul Karim ~.C1II.~~ PS: Kalapara • Dist Patuakhali. Barisal 

~.~~ Library Lecturar 
Addre .. : Karim Vila Hospital Road Majeda Bagum Women's Degree College 
PS: Bansal Sadar • Dist: Barisal . Bansal Vandaria, Prirojpur 

~ 
23 

Add ..... : PS: Bhandaria. Dl8t Plrojpur, Bansal LM·1635 

Mobile: 01716-446045.01710864046 M •. Mahbuba Begum 

~.~~'I'IJ 
Assistant Librarian-cum-Catalouger 

Govemment Mohila Col/ege, Barisal 

Addres.: Govemment Mohlla College 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist: Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01728-025907 



t 

24 

LM-16n 

Mr. Md. Shahldullalam Khan 

~,C1II.~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Shahadat Hossain Coll9f19 PO Nalchirakgachi 

Malhbaria, Pirozpur 

AddrtlU: Shahadal Hossain College PO 

Nalchirakgachi Mathbaria, Pirozpur 

PS: Pirojpur Sadar, Disl: Pirojpur, Barisal 

25 

LM-1687 

Mr.Madhuaudon Halder 

~,~~ 
Assistant LIbrarian 

Barisal University, Barisal 

AddrtlU: Barisal University, Barisal 

PS: Bondar, Dist Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01711-934093 

26 

LM-1688 

Md. Kamal H_ln Khan 

C1II. CfiTlIIii' ~ ~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

West Side Nooria High School Khan Bari, SOuth 

Alekanda, Barisal City Corporation Word 

No.-14, Barisal 

AddrtlU: West Side Nooria High School Khan 

Bari, South A1ekanda, Barisal City Corporation 

Word No.-14, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724-853001 

27 

LM-1691 

Jahan An Ahamed 

~~~ 

Assistant LIbrarian 

Government Syed Hatem Ali College Barisal 

AddrtlU: Governmem Syad Halem All College 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dlsl: Barisal, Bansal 

28 

LM-1692 

Mr.Kazl Jahurul Hoque 

~,-~~ 
Librarian 

Textile InstitU1e C&B Road, Barisal 

AddrtlU: Textile Instilute C&8 Road, Barisal 

PS: Babuganj , Disl: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01558319670 

29 

LM-1693 

M • • Na.lma Akhtar 

~,~~ 
Assistant LIbrarian 

Shere-frBangla Medical Coll9f19, Barisal 

AddrtlU: Shere-e-Bangla Medical College, 

Barisal 

PS: Babuganj , DlsI: Barisal, Bansal 

30 

LM-1694 

Ummay Ferjana 

~~ 
Addrn.: C/O: Hemayet Uddin House North 

side at Manlk Miah Mohlla College ViII-south 

A1ekanda PO and PS Barisal, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714-901638 

31 

LM-1815 

MD. HAFIJUR RAHMAN 

C1II:~~ 
LIbrarian 

Barishal Gov!. Women's Coll9f19, Agarpur Road, 

Barishal 

AddrtlU: Banshal Gov!. Women's College, 

Agarpur Road 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-966469 

32 

LM-1869 

Md. Abul H_ln 

C1II. I!III¥f ~ 
LIbrary Lecturer 

Abdur Rashid Talukder CoIl9f19, Patuakha/l 

Addren: Abdur Rashid Talukder College, 

Patuakhali 

PS: Dashmina , Disl: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01914-969256 

33 

LM-1Bn 

Md. Jaahlm UddIn 

C1II .~~ 
Library Lecturar 

Muladi College, MUladi Barisal 

Addrn.: Muladl College, Muladl Bansal 

PS: Muladi , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01733-120558 

34 

LM-1B82 

M.t. Kamrun Naher 

~~~ 

AssIstant Teacher (LIS) 

Arif Mahmud College Moladi, Barisal 

Addre .. : Ari1 Mahmud College Moladi, Barisal 

PS: Muladi , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01718-272441 

35 

LM·1900 

Md. Shabuddln 

C1II.~ 
LIbrarian (RId) 

AddrtlU: ViII. Kataksthal P.O.- Kataksthal 

Goumadi, Barisal 

PS: Gaumadl , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724-277160 

36 

LM·1906 

Md. Sydullalam 

C1II .~~ 
Assistsnt Llbrarisn 

Psthsrghata Mohsblddslaya Patharghata, 

Borguna 

AddrtlU: Patharghata Mohablddalaya 

Patharghata, Borguna 

PS: Patharghata , Disl: Barguna, Barisal 

Mobile: 01198151553 

37 

LM-1912 

Abu Karim Md. Akteruzzaman 

~~ C1II. \!IIlqi0Ii1illJ9llS/I"I 

LIbrary Lecturar 

Banglabazar Fatema khanam College, Shola 

Sadar, Bhala 

Addreaa; Banglabazar Fatema khanam College 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Disl: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728-252614 

38 

LM-1937 

Dr. Panko] Kumlll' Sarker 

'5.~Fffif~ 

LIbrarian 

Patuakhall Science and Technology University 

AddrtlU: Patuakhall Science and Technology 

University, Dumki, Paluakhali 

PS: Dumld , Dist Patuakhali , Barisal 

Mobile: 01719338262 

39 

LM-1940 

Kohlnur Begum 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Mohanagar CoII9f19 Ruiya, Barisal 

Addre .. : Mohanagar College Ruiya, Bansal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 0192D-080555 

40 

LM-1978 

Mohd. Ebadullah Blawa. 

~~~ 
Assistant LIbrarian 

Faridgang Bohumukhi Fazil Madrasha P.O.: 

Kadarpur P.S: Babugang, Barisal 

Addresa: Faridgang Bohumukhl Fazil 

Madrasha P.O.: Kadarpur P.S: Babugang, 

Barisal 

PS: Babuganj , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01771-482927 

41 

LM-2052 

Mat. Hoene An Begum 

~~~~'I'lr 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Banaripara Degree College, Barisal 

Addre .. : Banaripara Degree College, Barisal 

PS: Banaripara , Dlsl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01726-264618,01716-068982 

42 

LM-2111 

Mohammad Salim Howladar 

~~~~ 
Library Lecturer 

Shahaed Abdur Rob Shemiabad Degree 

College Agai/jhara, Barisal 

Addren: PS: Agalljhara , Dist: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01718-990529 

43 

LM-2139 

Md. Harun-or-Raahld Khan 

C1II. ~{;jf~ ~ 
Principal 

Taltoll Degree Co/lege Taltoll, Baryons 

Addreaa: PS: Taltali , DlsI: Barguna, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-743520 

44 

LM-2171 

NlIJ'ayan Chandra Saha Roy 

~~~iI1lI 

(LIbrarian (Ex.) 

Dist. Gov!. Public LIbrary. Jha/okalhi) 31 

Araddar Patty Jha/okathi-8400 

Addre .. : PS: NolAvaliable, Dlsl: Jhalokati, 

Barisal 

Mobile: 01715-309802 

45 

LM-2210 

Md. Belial Hoeaaln 

C1II. CUITi'I' ~ 
Librarian 

Gov!. F. N. Women'sCol/age Bhale 

Addr .. a: PS: Bhols Sadar , Disl: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714-807060,01553-270279 



46 

LM-2211 

Md. Se9100r Rahman 

C1IT.~~~ 
Address: ViiI- Tushkhall. Post-Madha kurilia 

Thana:Patuakhali. District:Patuakhali 

PS: Not Available. Dis\: Patuakhali, Barisal 

47 

LM-2320 

MonJera Alder 

lR\'JiTilI ~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

AI-Haj Lalmon Hamid Mohila College 

Addra .. : AI-Haj Lalmon Hamid Mohlla College 

Rajapur Jhalokatl 

PS: Rajapur • DIs!: Jhalokati. Barisal 

Mobile: 01823-647940 

48 

LM-2321 

MeheOOba Sultane 

~~ 
Address : ViII: Keshobkatl P.O- Keshopkatl 

Uzirpur Barisal 

PS: Wazirpur , Dis!: Barisal. Barisal 

Mobile: 01557-129839 

49 

LM-2367 

Reza Mohemmed Farruque 

~~~ 
Library Lecturer 

Shaid Abdur Rab Semiabat Temile Engineering 

College Barisal 

Address: Shaid Abdur Rab Semiabat Textalle 

Engineering College Bansal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-784718 

50 

LM-2391 

Md. Ruhul Amln 

C1IT. ~ 1!IIIfiA 
Librarian 

Bho/a Darul Hadis Kamil Madrasha Bho/a 

Addre .. : Bhola Darul Hadis Kamil Madrasha 

Bhola 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01757-800349 

51 

LM-2393 

Md. Imem Honeln 

C1IT.~~ 
Librarian 

Charfssion GoV! College Charfssion, Bho/a 

Address: Charfaslon Gov! College Char1asion. 

Bhola 

PS: Char Fasson • Dis!: Bhola. Bansal 

Mobile: 01712-434601 

52 

LM-2394 

Mohemmed Kamruzzamen 

~4illlil'_llIl" 

Assistant Librarian cum Cataloger 

Bhola GoV!. College 

Add .... : Bhola Gov!. College 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01729-637770 

53 

LM-2398 

Md. Golem Keder Tanoo 

C1IT. C'JfIi'IT1I ~ '4il"l 
Librarian 

Office of the Deputy Comissonar Barisal 

Addre .. : Office of the Deputy Comissonar 

Bansal 

PS: Bansal Sadar , DIs!: Bansal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01711-006405 

54 

LM-2455 

Samareeh saran Mitra 

"I"lmM <fiR ~ 
Assistant Teacher (Library and Information) 

Shald Raja Degrae Co/lege 

Address: Shald Raja Degree College 

PS: Kathalia , Dis!: Jhalokati. Bansal 

Mobile: 01729-349338 

55 
LM-2559 

Md. Golem Moule 

C1IT. C'fli'll1l11~i'fT 
Library Lecturer 

Bamna Degree College 

Add .. ss: Bamna Degree College 

PS: Bamna • Dis!: Barguna. Bansal 

Mobile: 01198 106215 

56 

LM-2582 

Tesllme Khatun 

~~ 
Librarian 

Aftabuddin Degree College Pirojpur 

Add .. ss: Aftabuddln Degree College Pirojpur 

PS: Not Available. DIst: Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01746-146755 

57 

LM-2585 

Sunil Kumar Sarker 

~FIIll'~ 
Librarian 

Naz/rpur Shahid Siz College Nazirpur, Pirojpur 

Address: Nazirpur Shahid Siz College 

PS: Nazirpur. Dlst Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-380523 

58 
LM-2595 

Md. Zehlrul Hoq 

C1IT.~~ 
Librarian 

Dr. Azahar Uddin Degree College 

Address: Dr. Azahar Uddin Degree College 

Gozanha 

PS: Lalmohan , Dis!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01715-195266 

59 

LM-2596 

Momenur Rahaman (Memon) 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (US) 

Karimun Nessa Hafiz Women College 

La/mohon, Bhola 

Address: Kanmun Nessa Hafiz Women College 

PS: Lalmohan , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01924-673620 

60 

LM·2597 

Rahmesh Chendra Biswes 

moI"I~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Manlk Miha Mohabiddaloai Atarkhall 

Addra .. : Manik Mlha Mohablddaloai Atarkhali 

61 

LM-2598 

MslShe"ne Afros 
~:~~ 
Library Lecturer 

Aftab Uddin Degree College Pirosspur 

Address: Aftab Uddin Degree College 

Plrosspur 

PS: Not Available, Dis!: Pirojpur. Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-845532 

62 

LM-2643 

MslRowshoneraBegum 

~: if~~ C<f'llr 
Library Lecturer 

Batagi Degree College Batagl 

Addre .. : Batagi Degree College 

PS: Betagi , Dis\: Barguna. Barisal 

Mobile: 01926-571354 

63 
LM-2644 

NurataJ Akter 

~~ 
Ass/stant Librarian 

Amanulla MOOabidaloay Bandaria. Village -

Radanogar, P.O. Radanogar, Vandaria, Pirujpur 

Address: Radanogar 

PS: Bhandana, DIs!: Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01934-356540 

64 

LM-2666 

Aleuddln Ahmed 

1!Ij1"1(Sfi'ii .. ~ 
Library Lecturer 

Mozeruddin Bishewas Degree College 

Khapuphada, Patuakhali 

Addr .. s: Mozaruddln Blshawas Degree 

College Khapuphada 

PS: Not Available, Dis!: Patuakhali, Bansal 

Mobile: 01716-882256 

65 

LM-2667 

Md. Zeklr Ho .. eln 

C1IT.~~ 
Library Lecturer 

BortJanuddin MOOila College BortJanuddin, 

Bhola 

Address: Borhanuddln Mohila College 

PS: Burhanuddln , Dlst: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01716-446045 

66 

LM-2694 

Md. Shehldullslam 

C1IT.~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Patuakhali GoV!. College 

Addr ... : ViII. Saita Bunia 

PS: Mirzaganj , Dis!: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01721 088858 

67 

LM-2700 

Lime Alder 

FrrlIT~ 
Library Lecturer 

C & B College Niamoll, Bakergonj Bas/sal 

Addr .. s: C & B College Nlamotl, Bakergonj 

Basisal 

PS: Bakerganj , Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721-328956 



68 

LM-2701 

Lila Rani Shell 

-li\rn IflR ~ 
Assistant Teacher (US) 

Chadpasha High School and College C/O- Smir 

Raiy Shovaloy, Oxford Mission Road Barisal 

Add,..s: Chadpasha High School and College 

ClO- Smir Raiy Shovaloy, Oxford Mission Road 

PS: Others, Dlsl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01715451997 

69 

LM-2707 

Md. Sahajahan 

nIT.~ 

Assistant Teacher (US) 

Chorlasion Girls High School Chorlasion, Bhola 

Address: Chorfasion Girls High School 

PS: Char Fasson , Disl: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01716-791227 

70 

LM-2720 

Md. Nazrullslam 

nIT.~~ 
Library Lecturer 

Subidkhali Mohila Degree College Mirzagonj, 

Patuakhali 

Add,..s: Subidkhall Mohila Degree College 

PS: Mirzaganj , Dist: Patuakhall, Barisal 

Mobile: 01716-318942, 01938-201360 

71 

LM-2826 

Md. Muhbbullah 

nIT.~ 

Library Lecturer 

Monpura Degree College, Monpura, Vola 

Addre .. : Village-char Jatin 

PS: Manpura , Disl: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01924-642145 

72 

LM-2827 

Muhammad Vunus 

~~ 
Librarian 

Mohasun Uddin Nuria Fazil Madrasa PO.: 

Mohasun uddin Thana- Baufal DIs1rict­

Patuakha/i 

Addre .. : Mohasun Uddin Nuna Fazil Madrasa 

PS: Bauphal , Dist Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728-156067 

73 

LM-2863 

Md. lIonlrul Hoq 

nIT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Halema Khatun Girls School And College Poran 

Goung , Bho/a 

Address: Halema Khatun Girls School And 

College Poran Goung 

PS: Not Available, Disl: Bhola, Barisal 

74 

LM-2872 

Md. Ruhul Amln 

nIT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Arziakalika pur High School PosI- Mirganj, PosI­

Babuganj, Barlsal 

Add,...: Arziakalika pur High School 

PS: Babuganj , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01720-622256 

75 

LM-2873 

Md. Abdur Rab 

nIT. ~iR 

Librarian 

Daurihat Islamia Fazll (BAI) Madrasha 

La/mohan, Shola 

Address: Daunhat Islamili Fazil (BA) Madrasha 

PS: Lalmohan , Disl: BhoLa, Barisal 

Mobile: 01715-613218 

76 

LM-2996 

Ve .. mlnAkter 

~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Dr. Azahar uddin degree c:ollege gozarie, 

Lalmohan, Bhola 

Addre .. : 8no, West chonNmed, Gojaria, 

Lalmohan, Bhola 

PS: Lalmohan , Dist Bholli, Barisal 

Mobile: 01741-317860 

77 
LM-3004 

Dllruba Vasmln 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Fatema Motin Mohila Deglree College 

Charfashon Bhala 

Addre .. : Fatema Motin Mohila Degree 

University, Char fasson, Blhola 

PS: Char Fasson , Dist: Bhola. Barisal 

Mobile: 01716-620348 

78 

LM-3017 

Md. Roushon All 

nIT. illS"R \!lIlf.i 
Add,...: Kohinoor MonJell, All Mamun Road 

West kawnia Barisal 

PS: Kawnia, Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-387362 

79 

LM-3018 

Md. Sabblr Ahamed 

nIT: -nf<mJ~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Peyaderhat Waheida Seccmdary School Muladi 

Barishal 

Address: Peyaderhat Waheida Secondary 

School Muladi Barishal 

PS: Muladi , Dist Barisal. I~arisal 

Mobile: 01740-854295 

80 

LM-3019 

Md. Jalal Honaln 

nIT.~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Shaheed Altar Memorial S,9condary Girls School 

Barisal Sadar, Barisal 

Add,..s: East rupatali Dhangobesona road 24 

no ward, bee, barisal 

PS: Barlsal Sadar , Dlst: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01747499569 

81 

LM-3020 

Md. Farebl Ahamad 

nIT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

97 no Purbo Barogeria Govt Primary School 

Bakergong, Barisal 

Add,...: 97 no Purbo Barogoria Govt Primary 

School Bakergong. Bansal 

PS: Bakerganj , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01753-624156 

82 

LM-3021 

AnJuman ara Sethi 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kora pur Popular High School Kora pur Barisal 

Add,...: Korapur Popula High School, 

Korapur. Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01742-405053 

83 

LM..J022 

Shahanaj Alder 

~~ 

Assistant Teacher (US) 

Kowniya Girls High School kowniya Barisal 

Address: Council girls high school, council, 

barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar • Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01736-727775 

84 

LM..J023 

Sahldullslam 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Wajed Mamorial girls high school Chkara, 

Banaripara Barisal 

Addre .. : Wajed Mamorial girts high school 

Chkara, Banartpara Barisal 

PS: Banaripara • Dlst: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01731-102142 

85 

LM-3024 

Uzzal Chandra Sill 

~~~ 
Assistant Taacher (US) 

Shaid srith Bic/da nlketon Lowkathl Patuakhali 

Addr ... : Shaid sritih Bidda niketon Lowkatihi, 

Patuakhali 

PS: Patuakhali Sadar • Dlst: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01721-481908 

86 

LM..J025 

Md. Jaklr Hos.aln Slkder 

nIT.~~~ 
Add,...: Village: Chonnonal Chormonal 

Barisal sadar Barisal 

PS: Bartsal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01732425373 

87 

LM..J026 

Israt Tamanna 

~\3T1I1JIT 
Cataloguer 

University of Barisal Barisal 

Address: University of Bartsal 

PS: Barisal Sadar • Dist: Barisal, Bartsal 

Mobile: 01917-459452 

88 
LM-3027 

Archana Rani Ghosh 

~iI1f.i~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Abdru Rob Sherenebat College Uttar Kowniya 

Sherabangla nogor Barisal 

Address: Abdur Rob semlabal College, Soutih 

Council, Serebanglanogor Bansal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01717-580600 



89 
LM-3028 

81th1 Muumder 

~"'lI\'!{'lllffi 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

A R S Junior girls School South Alakanda 

Barisal 

Address: A R S High Girls School South 

Alekanda, Barsial 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01913-865256 

90 
LM-3029 

Nlru Samaunnahar 

~>tllli'i'i'iI~iI 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

A Wahed juniour Girl's School Rupatoli Barisal 

Address: Dewan Feshion l00no chokbazar, 

barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01792-312585 

91 

LM-3030 

Mst8urala Alder 

~:~~ 
Address: kowniya janki sinha road 2 no ward 

Barisal city corporation Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01743-188996 

92 

LM-3031 

B MASauer 

~..!Jlf.g~ 
Assistant Tflachflr (LIS) 

Aganpur Degree collegfl wazlrpur Barisal 

Address: Agarpur dflgree collflgfl, wazlrpur, 

barisal 

PS: Wazirpur , Dist: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01752-725717 

93 
LM-3032 

Anamlka Byaperl 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Oxford Mission High School Bogara Road 

Barisal 

Add,..ss: Oxford Mission High school, bogra 

road, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01711-787007 

94 

LM-3033 

MD. AH8ANUR KABIR 

C1IT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Sanger Adarsho High School, Rajapur. 

Jha/akathi 

Add,..ss: Sangor Adarsho High School, Post­

Sangor, Rajapur, Jhalakathi, Barishal 

PS: Rajapur , Dlst: Jhalokatl, Barisal 

Mobile: 01782658121 

95 
LM-3034 

RanaJIt Chandra Karmakar 

~01!f~ 
LIbrarian Lecturar 

Mohiuddin Ahamed Mohila Degree College 

Motbaria Pirojpur 

Address: Mohiuddin Ahamed Mohila Degree 

CoIlflge Matbaria Pirojpur 

PS: Mathbaria, Dis!: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01912-924305 

96 
LM-3035 

Ayesha Slddlka 

~~ 
Address: Tasilma Vila, Kall Bari Road Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01734-000860 

97 

LM-3036 

Md. Abdur Rob 

C1IT.~R 

Library lecturer 

Moukom B L P Degree College Patuakhali 

Barisal 

Address: Moukom B L P OfIgree College 

Patuakhali Barisal 

PS: Patuakhall Sadar , Dist: Patuakhall, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728-597095 

98 
LM-3037 

Farjana Yeamen 

~~ 
Add,..ss: Nobo Gram Road Barisal 

PS: BarisaJ Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01913-367608 

99 
LM-3038 

Rubina Farduahl 

~~ 
Add,..ss: Village: Chormonal, Chormonl Barisal 

sadar Barisal 

PS: Barlsal Sadar , Dis!: Barlsal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01789-553778 

100 

LM-3039 

Md. Khalliur Rahman 

C1IT. ~"iroJIOf 
Librarian Lecturer 

Moo koran B L P Degree Collegr Mou koran 

Patuakhali Barisal 

Add,..as: Mocom B, LP Dflgree coIlflge. 

Mocom. Patuakhali 

PS: Patuakhali Sadar , Dis!: Patuakhall. Barisal 

Mobile: 01739-182575 

101 
LM-3040 

K M Zillur Rahman 

"" ..!Jlf ~"iroJIOf 
Librarian 

Govt Teacher's Training College Barisal 

Add,..s.: Govt Teacher'S Training Collflge, 

Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01712-782626 

102 

LM-3041 

Nargls Parvin 

Offif~~ 
Add,...s: Khan Bari Village: Shobaid pur 

Shobid pur Nalsity, Jalokathl 

PS: Nalchity , Dis!: Jhalokati. Barisal 

Mobile: 01748-645527 

103 

LM-3042 

Md. Maruf Morsher 

C1IT.~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Soforonnera Secondary Girl School Kallgonj 

Bazar Bakergonj, Barisal 

Address: Assistant Librarian, Soforonnera 

Secondary Giri School, Kallgonj Bazar, 

104 

LM-3043 

Lutfun Nasa 

'1~ lP CifSIT 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Shishu Niketon High School Cadet College 

Campes Bimanbondor thana, Babugonj Barisal 

Address: Shishu Niketon High School Cadet 

College Cempas Blmanbondor thana, Babugonj 

Barisal 

PS: Babuganj , Dis!: Bansal , Barisal 

MObile: 01787-135984 

105 
LM-3044 

Israt Jahan 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Sabara khalun Girls High School Barisal 

Address: Sabara khatun Gins High School, 

chomatha Barisal 

PS: Abhaynagar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01729-187555 

106 

LM-3045 

Rekha Rani Datta 

~~~ 
Library lecturer 

Rupa Tali Jegua Col/ege Rupa Tali Barisal 

Add,..s.: Rupatoli Jagura College, Rupatoll, 

Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01715-647602 

107 

LM-3051 

Naaeem Ahmed 

~~ 
M.H. Borsher Book Bna gall Nuna School Road 

South Alakanda Barisal 

Addres.: MH Bshar, Buk Bila Gall, Nuria 

School Road, South Alekanda, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01719-595242 

108 
LM-3101 

Umme Tahera Zennat 

~~~ 
Address: Village: Bhojmohal 

PS: Bakerganj , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712308930 

109 
LM-3103 

Md. Abdul Majid Howlader 

C1IT. ~ ~ ~13iIPffif 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Begum Samsuddin Talukder Degrae College 

Banir Hat, Bakerganj. Barisal 

Address: Begum Samsuddin Talukder Degree 

College 

PS: BakerganJ , Dis!: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724-697214 

110 
LM-3104 

Kallall Rani Das 

~1I1f.t1'fl'>t' 
Add,..ss: Village:Gachhatall 

PS: Gaumadl , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01733-681140 



111 

LM·3105 

M.t.Sh.m.unn.her 

~: "Iili"l"ll~jj 

Assistant Librarian 

Gutia Idial Degree College Sarishal 

Add ..... : Gulia Idial Degree College 

PS: Wazirpur , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01714·729099 

112 

LM·3106 

Md. Azlzul 1.I.m (Panna) 

00. ~~ (<mIT) 
Add,.. •• : Village: Moliapara 

PS: Agailjhara , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01716·342665 

113 

LM-3107 

Md. Shah A10m 

C1IT.~~ 

Add,.. .. : Mallik Bari Kawnia Main Road, Ward 

No. 02 
PS: Kawnia, Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01712·793316 

114 

LM-3122 

Rokshana Konok 

~~ 

Assistant Llbrerian 

Asmat Ali Khan (A.K) Institution, Barisal 

Add,.. .. : Asmal Ali Khan (A.K) Institution 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist Bansal , Bansal 

Mobile: 01720-622565 

115 
LM·3123 

Nazmun Nahar 

~~ 

Library Lecturer 

Guthia Ideal Degree College Guthia, Wazirpur, 

Barisal 

Add,.. .. : Guthia Ideal Degree College, Guthia 

PS: Wazirpur , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01711-460583 

116 
LM-3124 

Md. Mynull.lam 

C1IT.~~ 
Library Incharge 

District Govemment libraries Patuakhe/l 

Add ..... : District Government Libranes 

PS: Patuakhali Sadar • Dist: Paluakhall, Bansal 

Mobile: 01718-992168 

117 

LM·3125 

RUBYAFROZ 

~ I'!Il1lml\9i 
Library Lecturer 

Alhez Lalmon Hemid Mohile College Jha/ekethi 

Add,.. •• : Alhaz Lalmon Hamid Mohila College 

PS: Rajapur , DIs!: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01742~2235 

118 
LM-3193 

MII.n P.lk 

1v.R~ 
Assistent Librerien 

Kabi Guru Rabindrey Na/h Degree College 

Perojpur 

Add,.. •• : Kabi Guru Rabindray Nath Degree 

College Perojpur 

PS: Pirojpur Sadar, DIs!: Plrojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721·333640 

119 

LM-3208 

Md. SuJ.uddowi. 

00. >i~I{I;'1tll1"'l 
Library Lecturer 

Barisal Cadet College Sarisal 

Add,.. •• : Bansal Cadet College Bansal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01717·672811 

120 

LM·3235 

Md. A1amlllr Honen 

C1IT.~~~ 
Documentetion Officer 

Central Librery Section, Patuakhali Science and 

Technology University, Dumkl, Patuakha/l·8602 

Add,.. •• : Central Library Section, Patuakhall 

Science and Technology University 

PS: Dumki , Dis!: Patuakhali, Bansal 

Mobile: 01729721599 

121 
LM·3241 

Md. Abdul M.nn.n 

00. ~ lIrnR 
Library Lecturer 

Technical School & Co/lege Pirojpur Sadar, 

Pirojpur 

Add,....: Technical School & College Pirojpur 

Sadar, Pirojpur 

PS: Pirojpur Sadar, Dist Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01718-597795 

122 

LM·325O 

H.blbur Rahm.n 

~;roIR 
Assistent Librarian 

Omarpur Gafuria Fazil Madrasah 

Add,....: Vilage:Omarpur Post Omarpur 

Upzila: Char Fashon Bhola 

PS: Char Fasson , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01716-749187 

123 
LM·3257 

Radh. Rani S.rker 

'iI11lTi!If.l~ 
Assistant Teacher (US) 

Malikhadl Secondary Girls School, Nazlrpur, 

Plrojpur 

Add,....: Village: Sachia Post Sachis Thana: 

NazirPur Dist Pirojpur 

PS: Nazirpur, Dist Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01716-137178 

124 
LM-3264 

Md. J.h.nllir Honaln 

C1IT.~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Nursinpur Nasaria Fazil Madrash Sauphol. 

Patuakhali 

Add,....: Nursinpur Nesana Fazll Madrash 

Bauphol, Patuakhall 

PS: Bauphel , Dis!: Patuakhali, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721-469507 

125 

LM·3302 

Rezaull.l.m Razu 

~~ilR'{ 
Add ..... : Village: Hanpur, P.O: Chotobalitola 

P.S: Kala Para Dis!: Patuakhali 

PS: Kalapara , Dis!: Patuakhall, Bansal 

Mobile: 01717994144 

126 

LM-3304 

Juhlm Uddin 

~~ 
Assistant Librerian 

Add ..... : Village: Town Bohail Gasia 

Poluakhali, Potuakhali 

PS: Patuakhali Sadar , Dist Patuakhall, Barisal 

Mobile: 01735-865575 

127 
LM-333O 

MD. ALAMIN 
C1IT:~.~ 
Assistant Teacher (US) 

Aka/am Muslim Secondary School, Neserabad, 

Perojpur 

Addr ... : Akalam Muslim Secondary School, 

Swarupkathi 

PS: Nesarabad, Dis!: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01711219675 

128 
LM-335O 

Raflqull.lam 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (US) 

Sil Domuria Podudubl High School Gowkha/i, 

Nazirpur, Porijpur 

Add,....: Bil Domuria Podudubl High School 

Gowkhall, Nazirpur, Porijpur 

PS: Nazirpur, Dist Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01715485090 

129 
LM-3401 

Md. Kamal H_n 

C1IT.~~ 

Add ..... : Village: Dokhln Dl90lla P.O+P.S: 

Dokhin Digolla District Bhola 

PS: Bhola Sadar • Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01715233047 

130 

LM-3407 

Kh.lld Moh.mm.d S.lfull.h 

~ C'lIro'iII'f~ 
Librarian 

District Public Library , new college road, 

Jalokati 

Add,....: District Public Library jhalokati 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dist: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01794-138634 

131 
LM·3455 

Md. Jaalm Uddin 

C1IT.~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Dokkhin Joynogor Hossinia Fazil Madrasha, 

KhayerHat, Dolatkhan Shols 

Add,....: Assistant Libranan, Dokkhln Joynogor 

Hossinia Fazil Madrasha, KhayerHal, Dolallkhan 

Bhola 

PS: Daulatkhan , Dis!: Bhola. Bansal 

Mobile: 01728612342 

132 
LM-3571 

Ibn Sin. 

~~ 
Library Lecturer 

Barlshallslamia Col/age Amanatgenj, Berlshal 

Add,.. •• : Barishallsiamia College 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01717654585 



133 

LM-3574 

Syad All Mamun 

~I!lilf.f~ 
Library Lectumr 

Ka/apera Mohilla Degree College Kalapera 

Potuekhali 

Add ..... : KBlapara Mohilla Degree College 

Kolapara 

PS: Patuakhali Sadar , Disl: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01n2342501 

134 
LM-3578 

HumaBegum 

~~'5f'iI 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Mojahar Uddin Biwash Degree College 

Kolarper. Patuakhall 

Add ..... : Mojahar Uddin Biwash Degree 

College 

PS: Kalapara , Dist: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01749188893 

135 

LM-3598 

Md. Mezharull.lam 

nIT.~~ 
Library Lectumr 

Dankhall Degme Collage Ka/apar, Patuakhali 

Addre •• : Dankhali Degree College 

PS: KBlapara , Dist: Patuakhali, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721396559 

136 

LM-3599 

Mohlbbulla 

~ 
Library Lectumr 

Bankhall Degme College Ka/apar, Patuakhali 

Add ..... : Bankhali Degree College 

PS: KBlapara , Dist: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01743966710 

137 

LM-3643 

Shaikh Sadl Md. Zekarla 

C"flf~ nIT. ~ 
Add ..... : PTI Sagardi Barisal Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dlst: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712755171 

138 

LM-3646 

Md. Anwar Hu.aln 

nIT.~~ 
Librarian 

Patuakhall Science & Technology Univer:;lty 

Uumki, Patuakhall 

Add ..... : Patuakhali Science & Technology 

University dumkl, Patuakhali 

PS: Dumki , Dist: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712536862 

139 

LM-3647 

Mr. Nlttonondo Shill 
~.ij)if 

Cataloguer 

Central Lobrary Patuakha/i Science & 
Technology Univer:;ity Uumki, Patuakhall 

Add ..... : Cataloguar, Central Library 

Patuakhali Science & Technology University 

dumki, Patuakhali 

PS: Dumkl , Dist: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01913948594 

140 

LM-3648 

Md. Makaudur Rahman 

nIT. ~"lroIR 
Addre .. : Viii : Gopto Munshl, P.D: ffshaelr Hat, 

P. S: Bhola Sadar Bansla 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dlst: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01711443930 

141 

LM-3649 

Md. MahabuburRahman 

nIT. ~"lroIR 
Add ..... : ViII: Char Jolin. P.D : Hazir hat P.S: 

Monpura, Bhola 

PS: Manpura , Dlst: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01752739760 

142 

LM-3650 

Md. Mlraz Houlan 

nIT.~~ 
Add ..... : ViII: Char Norabad Chowmohoni P.D: 

Sukdeb, P.S: Bhola Sadar Bhola 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01916555030 

143 

LM-3652 

Dlpak Chandra Malaker 

fi{"'f<ISDl!i~ 
Addre .. : Shahld Sharani Road , House No-9, 

Paurashava Khayagut Jhalakati Sadar, Jhalokati 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dis!: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01719971733 

144 

LM-3653 

Madhabl Rani Slkder 

1IT~1Ilf.l"~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Nanogram Model School and College, 

Nabogram. Jha/okathi. 

Add ..... : Nanogram Model School and Cllege 

PS: Not Available, Dist: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01746447574 

145 

LM-3654 

Dlpall Rani Roy 

~1Ilf.l";mr 
Add ..... : ViII: Kondihar, P.S: Banaripara Bariala 

PS: Bananpara , Dlst: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01721190608 

146 

LM-3655 

Md. Manlrull.1am 

nIT.~~ 
Add ...... : Vill+ P.D: Gava, P.S: Banaripar 

Barisal 

PS: Bananpara , Dlst: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01736458154 

147 

LM-3656 

Shlpra Kha.kel 

fiir~~ 
Uzalr pur W. B. Unioun Model Institution Ujlrpur, 

Bansal 

Add ..... : Uzalr pur W. B. Unioun Model 

Institution Ujlrpur, Bansal 

PS: Wazirpur , Dist: Barlsal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01739288727 

148 

LM-3657 

RumaAleler 

iFlIT~ 

Add ...... : Vill+ P.D: Gava, P.S: Banaripar 

Barisal 

PS: Bananpara , Dist Barisal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01728276248 

149 

LM-3658 

Md. Abdul A1lm Sharif 

nIT. 'I!iJl1Iii'I'~~ 
Add ..... : Bhuiyan Monjil, Sher·e-Bangla Sorok, 

Rupatoli Housing, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Oist: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01718721058 

150 

LM-3659 

NaherBegum 

~~'5f'iI 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Jogodis SafDssoto Girls High School, Kallbari 

Road Barisal 

Add ..... : kaliban Road 

PS: Others, Dist: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01739288868 

151 

LM-3660 

Mahmuda Alder 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Sher-e-Bang/a Baliks Madomik School B. N. 

Co/lege Road, Barisal 

Add ...... : Sher-e-Bangla Balika Madomik 

School B. N. College Road 

PS: Barlsal Sadar , Dist: Bansal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01714596127 

152 

LM-3661 

Mohammad Sohldull.lam 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Memania High School Purbakandi, Harinathpur 

Hizla, Bansal 

Addr ... : MeMsnis High School , Purbakandi, 

Hsrinathpur , Hizla, Barisal 

PS: Hlzla , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01731335996 

153 

LM-3662 

Md. Nazrull.lam 

nIT.~~ 
Add ..... : Neru Vila, Uttar Plashpur, 

Amanatgonj, Bansal 

PS: Bandarban Sadar, Dlst: Bansal, Barlsel 

Mobile: 01763297406 

154 

LM-3663 

MoaReba Akter 

um~ 

Lal Dey Moha Biddloy Hospital Road Barlsal 

Address: Lal dey Moha Biddloy , hospital road 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01739006696 

155 

LM-3664 

Munnl Rani Mondal 

~1Ilf.l"~ 
Field SupeN/sor 

Poffi Sanchsy Bank Dumki, Patuakhali 

Add ...... : Munnl Ral Mandai, Field Supervisor, 

Palli Sachay bank, Dhumkl, patuakhafi 

PS: Dumkl , Dist: Patuakhali, Bansal 

Mobile: 01712462801 



156 

LM-3665 

Mosammllt Nowroja 

~O{~~ 

Nandohar lIohar United Institution Nesarabda, 

Pirojpur 

Add ..... : ~~'((;"I~15 
'( .. ~m-t ... ,~~, ~"lil" 
PS: Nesarabed, Disl: Plrojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01721654045 

157 

LM-3666 

Md. Anamul Haque 

C1IT.~~ 

Address: Hazi Colony, IIsia Road Bhola sadar, 

Bhola 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01915743871 

158 

LM-3667 

Mlnare Khanam 

~'4R1I" 
Address: VlII+P.O: Ujirpur 

PS: Wazlrpur , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01737392023 

159 

LM-3744 

Marta Paprt 

1l1f.I1rr "II""Ifi 
Assistant Librarian 

Babugonj Degrae college 

Address: VIII: Rohomotpur, P.O: Rohomotpur-

4211 Babugonj, Barisal 

PS: Babuganj , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01718764092 

160 

LM-3745 

Plntu Oas 

~~ 
Address: Jon House, Basa No: 08, A1akanda, 

Jobber Mlha GoIi, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712n2710 

161 

LM-3746 

Nllufar V .. mln 

~~ 
Assistant Teecher (LIS) 

A. Karim Ideal Co//ege Hat Khola, Barlsal 

Address: Assistant teacher (LIS), A. Karim Ideal 

College Hat Khola. Bari 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01722881373 

162 

LM-3747 

NsslmaBegum 

~~'f!I 
Assistant teacher (LIS) 

Dop Dopia Madomlck School, Rupetoll, Borlsal 

Address: ,Dop Copla Madomlck School, 

Rupatoli, Borisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dlsl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01710238622 

163 

LM-3878 

MenyAkter 

C1Ifil~ 
Add ..... : All Sordar Sorok, 23 No word. Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01n1038156 

164 

LM-3879 

Mst Aklda Khanum 

~'4R1I" 
AssiSlant Teacher (LIS) 

Abul Hasan Khan College Prodipship Pur-8282, 

Bakagonj, Barisal 

Address: Abul Hosan Khan College Prodipship 

Pur-8282, BakagonJ, Bansal 

PS: Bakerganj , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01737400327 

165 

LM-3880 

Md. Jahidul Kablr 

C1IT:~~ 
AssiSlant Teacher (LIS) 

Moladi Gafur Ma/lik Ba//ik Girls Secondary 

School Muladi, Barisal 

Address: Moladi Gafur Mallik Ballik Girls 

Secondary School Muladi, Barisal 

PS: Muladi , Dlsl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01978859942 

166 

LM-3881 

Rabeya Begum 

~~'I1l 

Add ..... : Word No-15, Old Nobogram Road. 

Barisal-8200 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01736388928 

167 

LM-3883 

Sultans Begum 

~~'I1l 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Rupeta/i Ja Gua Secondary School Pupetoli, 

Barisal 

Add ..... : Rupatali Ja Gua Secondary School 

Pupatoli, Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01731488848 

168 

LM-3884 

Sahana Parvin Kall 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Thakur Mallik Secondary School Bahugonj, 

Barlsal 

Address: Thakur Mallik Secondary School 

Bahugonj, Bansal 

PS: Babuganj . Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01750715674 

169 

LM-3885 

Md. Nurullah Bahadur 

C1IT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

United Secondary School Barisa/. Barisal 

Address: United Secondary School Barisal, 

Barisal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , D181: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01740649237 

170 

LM-3886 

Md. Mallbur Rahman 

C1IT.~~ 
AssIstant Teacher (LIS) 

Baila Khali Secondary School Bai/a Khali, 

Babugonj, Barisal 

Address: Baila Khali Secondary School Baila 

Khall , Babugonj, Bansal 

PS: Babuganj , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01727671902 

171 

LM-3887 

Jamln Parven 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Uday kalhl Secoundary School Banaripar, 

Barisal 

Address: Uday kalhi Secoundary School 

Banaripar, Barisal 

PS: Bananpara , DIs!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01746234927 

172 

LM-3888 

NllufaVasmln 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Lam Sari Secondary School Barisal sadar, 

Barisal 

Addr .. s: lam Sori Secondary School Barisal 

sadar, Barisal 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01726807397 

173 

LM-3890 

Md. Shahadllt Hossain 

C1IT.~~ 

Add ..... : VIII: Kudi Har, P.o: Banaripara-8530, 

Banaripara,Bansal 

PS: Banaripara , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714598219 

174 

LM-3891 

Haflza Akhtar 

~~ 
Add ..... : VIII: Kudi Har, P.o: Bananpara-8530, 

Banaripara,Barisal 

PS: Banaripara , DIst: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01n6472604 

175 

LM-3892 

Nazmun Nahar 

~~ 

District Public Library Pirojpur 

Address: District Public Library Pirojpur 

PS: Pirojpur Sadar, Disl: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01756851966 

176 

LM-3903 

A B M Amlnullslam Khan 

Jlf.tJl1l~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Chamta B K Union Secondary School 

Add ..... : Chamta B K Union Secondary School 

P.O: Darokhl, UP: Jhalokhati Sadar, Dis!: 

Jhalakhati 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dist Jhalokatl, Barlsal 

Mobile: 01718720835 

in 
LM-3904 

Salland,. Nath Mlltry 

~"OfNf1Ijl 
Add ..... : VIII: Madra, P.O: Madra, P.S: 

Necharabad, Dist: Pirojpur 

PS: Nesarabad, Dis!: PiroJpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01713966150 



178 

LM-3905 

Sablta Halder 

~~ 
Kamall Kandar Nabinchandra Ballka 

Maddhamik Biddalay Kirtsn Pasha, Jhalokhati 

Sadar, Jhaiakhati 

Add.-.: Kamali Kandar Nabinchandra Balika 

Maddhamik Biddaiay Kirtsn Pasha, Jhalokhati 

Sadar, Jhalakhatl 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dlsl: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714598895 

179 

LM-3906 

Md, Farman Hossain 

C'lIT. lRlIR'~ 

Add.-.: ViiI- Selimpur, P.O: Sellmpur P.S: 

Muladl, Barisal 

PS: Muladi , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01713955469 

180 

LM-3907 

Hamlda Vaamln 

~~ 
Add.-.: Holding # 38-2, VilllRoad- Runshi, 

P.o- Shahebganj-8280, Bakerganj pauroshoba, 

Bakerganj, Bansal 

PS: Bakerganj , Dlsl: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01712878742 

181 

LM-390B 

Paltu Kantl Mandai 

~~~ 
Shatabdi Kathi Shotilakshl Balika Maddhamik 

Blddalay Shatabdi kathi, Jhalokhati Sadar, 

Jhalokhati 

Add.-.: Shatabdl Kathi Shotilakshi Ballka 

Maddhamik Biddaiay Shatabdi kathi, Jhalokhati 

Sadar, Jhalokhati 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dlsl: Jhalokatl, Barisal 

Mobile: 01732618973 

182 

LM-3909 

RafIza 

~ 
Add ..... : ViiI- Selimpur, P.O: Selimpur P.S: 

Muladl, Barisal 

PS: Muladl , Dlst: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01733903539 

183 

LM-3910 

Moat. Shahenur Alder 

~~ 
Addre .. : Sumalya Manjil, Hoiding-1065 

Principal Younus khan Road, west Kawnia, 

Barisal 

PS: Kawnia, Disl: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01716324713 

184 

LM-3911 

Surelya Alctar 

~~ 
Addre .. : Niribili Vila, Hoiding-29, Mallik Road, 

Bansal 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01714599373 

185 

LM-3912 

Syed Jafar All 

~~~ 
Add,....: Vill- labnsara, P.O: Labansara, UP: 

Bananpara, Barisal 

PS: Bananpara , Dist: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01710740946 

186 

LM-4049 

Md. Salam 

C'lIT.~ 

Assistant Teacher (US) 

Subidkhali R K Balika Bidd'a/ay Mitjaganj, 

Patuakha/i 

Addre .. : Subidkhali R K Elallka Biddalay 

PS: Mlrzaganj , Dlst: Patua,khall , Bansal 

Mobile: 01721432950 

187 

LM-4285 

MARUFA AKTER 

~~ 

Assistant Librarian 

District Gollt. Public Llbrar}, Patuakha/l 

Add,....: District Govt. Public Library 

PS: Patuakhali Sadar , Dist Patuakhall, Bansal 

Mobile: 01781426540 

188 

LM-4295 

MAHMUDA AKTER 

~~ 
Add,....: ClO: Aziz Miyar IKather Gola, 

Amanatganj Word-06 City Corporation 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Disl: Bllrisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01715813828 

189 

LM-4296 

MD. MONIRUJJAMAN ROof(ON 

00: >I~.I9BiI>lI"4 ~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Nazirpur Unitoo CoIIt1g& Muladi Barishal 

Add,....: Nazirpur United College 

PS: Muladl , Dlsl: Bansal, Elarisal 

Mobile: 01684769140 

190 

LM-4297 

AbdurRahman 

~irolR 
T.M.S.S 

Domain OffIce, Boddopara, C & B. Road, 

Barisal City Corporation, &9risal 

Addre .. : ClO: T.M.S Dom.ain Office, 

Boddopara, C & B, Road,City Corporation 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Disl: Bllnsal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01313037420 

191 

LM-4298 

Fatema Alder Muktl 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Barisallslamia Co/lage Amanatganj Barishal 

Addres.: Bansal I&lamia College 

PS: Others, Dist: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01822884603 

192 

LM-4299 

Sumam MI.trt 

"l'II"IflIlT 
Assistant Teacher (US) 

Maulta/a Maddomik Blddall,y Hiz/a Barishal 

Addres.: Maultala Maddornik Biddaiay 

PS: Hizla , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01720158974 

193 

LM-4301 

MD.JASIM UDDIN 

C'lIT:~~ 
Add.-.: ClO: Roub Medlc::al Hall .. Amanatganj , 

Ward No. 6, 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist: Bllrisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01734-347153 

194 

LM-4302 

MD.MAHMUDUl HASAN 

C'lIT:~~ 

Add.-.: Village: Charak Gachla 

PS: Mathbaria, Disl: Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01918692751 

195 

LM-4303 

B.M.MOHIUDDIN 

~ . ..!!1f.~ 
Library Lecturer 

Bagum Samsuddin Talukder College Bakergonj, 

Barishal. 

Addr ... : Bagum Samsuddin Talukder College 

PS: Bakerganj , Dist: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01734014725 

196 

LM-4304 

KHAlEDA PARVEEN 

~~ 
Library Lecturer 

Sayd Bazlul Hoque Col/age Banaripara. 

Barishal 

Add,....: Syed Bajlul Haque College 

PS: Bananpara , Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 017T7-666686 

197 

LM-4305 

ROZINAAKTER 

~~ 
Addr ... : Khondokar Bari, Ward No-15 Barishal 

City Corporation 

PS: Mehendlganj , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01982828411 

198 

LM-4306 

OBAYDUl HAQUE 

Il!~~ 

Add.-.: Village: Slnnlrchar 

PS: Mehendiganj , Dlsl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01741623335 

199 

LM-4307 

SHAMIMA NASRIN 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

MohabaJ High School Barishal City Corporation 

Barishal 

Add.-.: Mohabaj High School Ward No. 4. 

Bansal City Corporation 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01710339239 

200 

LM-4308 

MST. SAlMA AFROJ 

C1IT'lfI~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Balshari Secondary Girl's High School 

Banaripara Barishal 

Addre •• : Balshari Balika Maddomlk Blddalay 

PS: Banaripara • Dis!: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 0171T733981 

201 

LM-4309 

ISRAT JAHAN lOPA 

~~CiIT"IT 
Add.-.: Village-Charsankal 

PS: Gaumadi , Dist Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01749373722 



202 

LM-4311 

MD.NAJMAT ULLAH 

orr:~~". 
Address: Village: Lebozilbunia 

PS: Kaukhali. Dist: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724541296 

203 

LM·4325 

MD.HOMAUN KABIR 

orr:~~ 
Junior Ubrarian 

District Public Ubrary Barguna 

Addre .. : District Public Library Barguna 

PS: Not Available, Dlst: Barguna, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728447209 

204 

LM-4333 

NAZMUN NAHAR 

~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Purbo Dhawa Mode/ Maddomik B/dda/ay 

Add ..... : Purbo Dhawa Model Maddomik 

Blddalay 

PS: Bhandaria, Dist: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01798464374 

205 

LM-4334 

MST.MAJEDA KHANOM 

C1lPIT:~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Khadem Hossain Maddomlk Bidda/ay Hizla 

Barisha/ 

Addre .. : Khadem Hossain Maddomik Blddalay 

PS: Hizla , Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01743428410 

206 

LM-4335 

BEAUTY RANI 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Badartuni Maddomik Bidda/ay Hiz/a Barisha/ 

Add ..... : Badartunl Maddomik Blddalay 

PS: Hlzla • Dis!: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01754018281 

207 

LM-4336 

MOST.SULTANAAKTER 

C1lPIT:~1!lIR!!'Iil' 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bado/para School and College, Bakerganj 

Barishal 

Addre •• : Badolpara School and College 

PS: Bakerganj , Dlsl: Bansal. Barisal 

Mobile: 01762512365 

208 

LM-4337 

MD.MUHEBBULLA 

orr:~ 
Assistant Ubrarien 

Mulher Fazl/ Madrasah, Bananipera Barishe/ 

Add ..... : Mulhar Fazll Madrasah, Bananlpara 

Banshal 

PS: Banaripara , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01724853802 

209 

LM-4347 

MD.SHAYFUR RAHMAN 

orr: ~"iroIJOi 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

South Nezirpur Secondery School Benaripara 

Barisha/ 

Add ..... : South Nazlrpur Secondary School 

PS: Bananpara , Disl: Barisal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01712-868890 

210 

LM-4348 

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUL ISLAM 

~~~ 
Add ..... : Yakob All Super Market Barishal City 

Corporation 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01765-339725 

211 

LM-4349 

MD.AMINUL ISLAM 

orr:~~ 
Addre .. : Mulhar 

PS: Bananpara , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01797515475 

212 

LM-4350 

MD.RUHUL AMIN 

orrliliFf~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Chadpura Union Maddomlk Bldda/ay Barisha/ 

Sadar 

Add ..... : Chadpura Union Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01712593206 

213 

LM4351 

MD.JIAUL HOQUE 

orr:~~ 
Saheb char Nizamuddin College 

Add ..... : Saheb char Nizamuddin College 

PS: Gaumadi , Dis\: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721049024 

214 

LM-4352 

MD.TARlKUL ISLAM 

orr:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Purbo Hosnabed S.K.M. Maddomik Biddalay 

Gaumadl Barishal 

Addre •• : Purbo Hosnabad S.K.M. Maddomik 

Biddalay 

PS: Gaumadl , Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01724-977760 

215 

LM-4353 

KAMAL HOSSEN 

~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Town Maddomik Biddalay Barisal Sadar, Barisa/ 

Addr ••• : Town Maddomik Biddalay, Ward No. 

04. Bansal City Coporatlon 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721-431777 

216 

LM-4356 

MD. RAKIBUL ISLAM 

orr:~~ 
Add ..... : Village: Laxmlpasa 

PS: Bakerganj , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01735-279757 

217 

LM-4359 

AFROJA SULTANA 

I!liI.till\9U~ 

Library Lecturer 

Dhamura Degree College Ujlrpur,Barisal 

Addre •• : Dhamura Degree College 

PS: Wazirpur , Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01719-816397 

218 

LM-4371 

REBEKA SULTANA 

~~ 

ASSistant Ubrarian 

Divisional Govennent Public Ubrary Bansal 

Addre .. : Divisional Goverment Public Library 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal , Bansal 

Mobile: 01916867687 

219 

LM-4382 

MD.MOHIBBULLAH 

orrltillC!t'l'lClI!t 
Addre .. : Angaria 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhalokati, Barisal 

220 

LM-4411 

Putul Gho.h 
~CtlfIi 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

M.M. Mumtaj Mojidunnesa High School Barishal 

Sadar Barishal 

Addr ... : M.M. Mumtaj Mojidunnesa High 

School 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01746665119 

221 

LM-4412 

Hawanoor 
~.s1f1Oiif 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bowakati Bindu Basini Secondary School 

Jhelokathl 

Add ..... : Bowakati Bindu Basinl Secondary 

School 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dlsl: Jhalokatl, Bansal 

Mobile: 01719837404 

222 

LM-4413 

UmmeS.lma 
tsr'iI~ 
Addr ... : Cinnath Catter Jelane 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01747507134 

223 

LM-4414 

Mlntu BI.wa. 

~~ 
Add ..... : ClO: Davit Biswas Kawnla Main Road 

PS: Kawnia, Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01714445594 

224 

LM-4415 

Md. Mlzanur Rahman 
orr: ~"iroIJOi 
Accountant 

Shahead Abdur Rob Semiabat Textile 

Engineering Col/ege Barishel 

Add ..... : Shaheed Abdur Rob Semlabat Textile 

Engineering College 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712235113 

225 

LM-4416 

Arun Kum.r Bl.wa. 
1!@'T'FIl1f~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kawria Uccha Bidda/ay, Hizla, Barishal 

Add ..... : Kawria Uccha Biddalay 

PS: Hizla , Dis!: Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01712235113 



226 
LM-4417 

Ma.war Rahaman 

lIJ'5r.sm~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Nalkati High School Jhalokati Sadar 

Addrellll : Naikati High School Jhalokati Sadar 

PS: Jhalokatl Sadar , Dist: Jhalokatl, Barisal 

Mobile: 01716543624 

227 

LM-4418 

BADAL KARMAKAR 

<IfIii'I~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Chiknl Kandl College Galachlpe Barishal 

Addre .. : Chikni Kandi College 

PS: Galachlpe , Dis!: Patuakhali, Barisal 

Mobile: 01715233064 

228 

LM-4420 

KazJ Umma Hablba 

~~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Chakhar Fazlul Haq Institution Berishal 

Address: Chakhar Fazlul Haq Institution 

Barishal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Sarisal 

Mobile: 01714933650 

229 

LM-4421 

Most. Paplya Akter 

C1IPIT: "flf9oo ~ 
Addre •• : Puranpara 3 no. Word 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01771037997 

230 
LM-4422 

AratI Rani Dn 

~~~ 
AssIstant Teacher (LIS) 

KawkhaJ/ Women's Oegrae CoIIf1ge Plrojpur 

Address: Kawkhali Women's Degree College 

PS: Kaukhali, Dlst: Plrojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01749186034 

231 

LM-4423 

Jhumur Mondal 

fl3f~ 
Address: Sree Guro Guyalas Kath Kottri Road 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01724316278 

232 
LM-4424 

Nu.,.! J.h.n 

~~ 
Add ..... : Notun Bazar Emon Villa , North 

Bogura Road 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01726319155 

233 
LM-4425 

MST: SHAHANARA PARVIN 

C1IPIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Shorupkathi Girls High School Plrojpur 

Add ..... : Shorupkathl Glris High School 

PS: Nesarabad, Dis!: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01722646297 

234 

LM-4426 

AFROZA AKTER 

I!iII.till\gu~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Mothuranath Pub/ic School Notun Bazar 

Barishal 

Add ..... : Mothuranath Public School 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dlst: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01752249099 

235 
LM-4439 

Md. Abdul High 

ClIT:~~ 
Add .... s: Chor IIIsha 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01923432381 

236 

LM-4440 

Md. Rafiqullslam 

ClIT:~~ 
Add ..... : Dakkhin llisha Ward No. 07 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dist: Shola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01836498972 

237 

LM-4442 

MD.KABIR HOSSAIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Charpata High School Bhala 

Add .... s: Charpata High School 

PS: Daulatkhan , Dis!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01718352459 

238 
LM-4446 

Md. Belal Hossen 

ClIT:~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Chandreprasad Co-operative High School Bhola 

SadarBhola 

Addres.: Chandraprasad C<HlP6ratlve High 

School 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01783642157 

239 
LM-4456 

MD.HELAL UDDIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Char Pata High School Bhola 

Addre.s: Char Pata High School 

PS: Daulatkhan , Dlst: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712106217 

240 
LM-4518 

Muhamm.d Muzammel H.q 

Assistant Librarian 

Snatospur Nesaria Fazil Gegrae Madrasha 

Add ..... : Snatospur Nesana Fazll Gegree 

Madrasha 

PS: Mehendlganj , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01719574785 

241 

LM-4536 

Muhamm.d Ruhul Amln T.lukdar 

C'lIPU"ifIi' 'il'Ff ~ ~ 
Addres.: VIII.: Kaliia 

PS: Bakerganj • Dis!: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01724497385 

242 

LM-4568 

Md. Zaklr Hos.aln 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Majhar Uddin Technical & Business 

Management College 8arguna 

Address: Assistant Libranan Majhar Uddin 

Technical & Business Management College 

PS: Patharghata , Dis!: Barguna, Bansal 

Mobile: 01727247915 

243 
LM-4585 

Sharmln Jahan 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Palkha Hoshnabad High School Muladl Berishal 

Sadar Barishal 

Add ..... : Paikha Hoshnabadd High School 

PS: Muladi , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01788318030 

244 
LM-4586 

Shanaz PervHn 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Char Luxmipur Ideal High School Muladi 

8arishal 

Address: Char Luxmipur Ideal High School 

PS: Muladi , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01744526806 

245 
LM-4587 

S.mlna Na.rln 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

South Kazirchar Secondary School Muladi 

Barishal 

Address: South Kazirchar Secondary School 

PS: MUladi , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01743769099 

246 
LM-4588 

Md. Qalyum Hossln 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Boalia Secondary School Muladl Sarishal 

Addr ... : Boalia Secondary School 

PS: Muladl , Dis!: Bansal. Barisal 

Mobile: 017139631357 

247 

LM-4589 

M.L Nazmun Nahar 

C1IPIT:~~ 

Address: ViII.: Beshain Khan 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dis!: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01736207307 

248 

LM-459Q 

Nasrln Sultana 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Pirojpur Fazil Oagrae Madrasha 

Add ..... : Assistant Teacher (US) Pirojpur Fazil 

Degree Madrasha 

PS: Pirojpur Sadar, Dis!: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714340743 



249 

LM-4591 

Mst. Momotaz Begum 

C'lIPIT: ~ ~'fJl 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kazirchar Char Secondary School Barishal 

Muladi Barishal 

Addre .. : Kazirchar Char Secondary School 

PS: Muladi 0 Dist Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01726477843 

250 

LM-4592 

Akter Honain 

~~ 

Assistent Teacher (LIS) 

Goverment Muladi Mamudjahan Secondary 

School Sarishal 

Addreu: Assistant Teacher (LIS) Goverment 

Muladi Mamudjahan Secondary School 

PS: Muladi • Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721494464 

251 

LM-4593 

MD.A8U NAIM 

ClIT:~~ 
Add,...s : ViII: South Kazirchar 

PS: Muladi • Dist: Bansal. Barisal 

Mobile: 01912902586 

252 

LM-4594 

Md. Abdul Hakim 

ClITI~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Address: Dicrirchar 

PS: Muladi • Dist: Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01724271586 

253 

LM-4595 

AKIDA HOSSAIN 

1!Iilf.t»iT~ 
Addre .. : Omritolalbhaban Dotolajumman 

Brothers 

PS: Bansal Sadar • Dist Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01799509692 

254 
LM-4596 

Kamrun Nahar 

~~ 

Address: Anowara Monjll. Esshor Bogu Road 

PS: Bansal Sadar • Dis!: Barisal. Bansal 

255 

LM-4597 

KakoU Nisu 

~~ 
Addre .. : Bahadurpur. Sujabad 

PS: Muladi • Dist: Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01715575846 

256 

LM-4598 

Md. Jakir Ho .. ain 

00: \9ilf.R ~ 
Office Assistant 

Arif Mahamid Col/ege Muladi, Barishal 

Addre .. : OffIce Assistant Arff Mahamld College 

PS: Muladl • Dis!: Bansal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01727849066 

257 

LM-4599 

Md. AI Msmun 

ClIT:~~ 

Address: ViII: Bahadurpur. Sujabad 

PS: Muladi • Dist: Barisal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01735996513 

258 

LM-4601 

Mst.Akhlnur 

C'lIPIT:~ 
Addre .. : ViII: South Kazirchar 

PS: Muladi • Dist Barisal. Bansal 

Mobile: 01763118529 

259 

LM-4663 

MST. MAHFUJA AKTER 

C'lIPIT:~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Subidpur High School Nalcity Jhalokati 

Addre .. : Subidpur High School 

PS: Nalchlty • Dis!: Jhalokati. Bansal 

Mobile: 01718-722232 

260 

LM-4664 

MD.NURUL ISLAM 

ClIT:'iW'f ~ 
LIbrarian 

Goverment Indurbani Col/ege, Pirojpur 

Address: Goverment Indurbanl College 

PS: Plrojpur Sadar, Disl: Pirojpur. Bansal 

Mobile: 01973-289908 

261 

LM-4674 

MD.JAKARIA 

ClIT:~ 
LIbrary Lecturer 

Tikikata Nuria Fazil Madrasah 

Mothbaria.Pirojpur 

Address: Tiklkata Nuna Fazil Madrasah 

Methbana.Plrojpur 

PS: Mathbana, Dis!: Pirojpur. Bansal 

Mobile: 01612·100440101710-100440 

262 

LM-4680 

MD,GOLAM MOULA 

00: C~'lIT@fI 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Govt.Sanghat Pilot Model Secondary School 

Address: Gov1.Sanghat Pilot Model Secondary 

School 

PS: Hlzla • Dis!: Bansal. Barisal 

Mobile: 01714-340502 

263 

LM-4693 

Mohammad Kamll Hossain 

~~~ 
LIbrary Lecturer 

Segum Shek Fazilatunnesa MoMla Kamil 

Madrasah Pirojpur 

Address: Library Lecturer Begum Shek 

Fazilatunnesa Mohila Kamil Madrasah Pirojpur 

PS: Mathbaria. Dis!: Pirojpur. Barisal 

Mabile: 01721-672162 

264 

LM-4720 

MD.JASHIM UDDIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Joynul Abdin labretory High School Daw/atkhan, 

Shola 

Address: Joynul Abdln labretory High School 

PS: Daulatkhan , Dist: Bhola. Barisal 

Mobile: 01719-570099 

265 

LM-4721 

MD.NASIR UDDIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Address: Village:Poschlm Joynogor 

PS: Daulatkhan . Dist Bhala. Barisal 

Mobile: 01737119003 

266 

LM-4722 

MD.JASHIM UDDIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Halima Khatun Mohila Mohabiddalay 

Daulatkhan, Shola 

Addr ... : Halima Khatun Mohila Mohablddalay 

Daulatkhan. Bhola 

PS: Daulatkhan • Dis!: Bhola. Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-753129 

267 

LM-4723 

MD.TAZUL ISLAM 

ClIT:~~ 
AssIstant Teacher (LIS) 

S/rsreshto Mostota Kamal Moheblddalay Shola 

SadarShola 

Address: Birsreshto Mostofa Kamal 

Mohabiddalay 

PS: Bhala Sadar , Dis!: Bhala. Barisal 

Mobile: 01716-353183 

268 

LM-4724 

KAMRUL HASAN 

~~ 

LIbrary Lecturer 

Rebe Rahman Degree College Shola Sadar 

Addr ... : Reba Rahman Degraa Collage 

PS: Bhale Sadar • Dis!: Bhala. Barisal 

Mobile: 01711-198192 

269 

LM-4725 

MD.MIZANUR RAHMAN 

ClIT:~ "iroI'R 
Library Lecturer 

Z,A, Shutto Degree College, Nalcity, Jhalokathl 

Address: Z.A. Bhutto Degree College 

PS: Nalchity • Dlst: Jhalokati. Bansal 

Mobile: 01712-518512 

270 

LM-4726 

MD.AMDAD HOSSAIN 

ClITI~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Chief Judicial Magistrate Court Shola 

Addr ... : Chief Judicial Magistrate Court 

PS: Bhala Sadar • Dlst: Bhola. Barisal 

Mobile: 01721-135941 

271 

LM-4762 

MD.KAWSAR HOSSAIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Address: Shahin Mantion, Medical Housing. 

Rice resaarch Road 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisel. Barisal 

Mobile: 01727-669771 

272 

LM-4763 

BAISHAKI AKTER SHEULY 

~~~ 
Addre .. : Village: Ichamati 

PS: Barisal Sadar • Dist: Barisal. Barisal 

Mobile: 01752-972046 



273 

LM-4764 

MASUM BILLAH 

1If'S11I~ 
Laboratory Tachnician 

Islami Bank Hospital, Barisal,Chandmari, Barisal 

Address: lsi ami Bank Hospilal 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01558-488559 

274 

LM-4783 

HAFSAJAHAN 

~~ 

Address: Village:MaJikenda 

PS: Wazirpur , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01571-760943 

275 

LM-4784 

PRIYANKA HALDER 

m~~~ 
Central Library, Patuakhall University of Science 

and Technology Dumki, Patuakhali 

Addre .. : Central Library, Patuakhall University 

of Science and Technology 

PS: Dumki , Dist: Patuakhali, Bansal 

Mobile: 01717-612368 

276 

LM-4785 

MD.MONIRUL ISLAM 

~: "lIf.tI;if ~ 
Address: Nlru Vila, Uttor Polashpur, Kazir 

Goroslan, Amanatganj 

PS: Others, Dis!: Barisal , Bansal 

Mobile: 01760-n0169 

2n 
LM-4786 

MASWAR RAHMAN 

~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Noikati Maddomlk Biddalay. Kewra, Jhalokati 

Address: Nolketi Maddornik Blddalay 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dist: Jhaloketi, Bansal 

Mobile: 01716-543624 

278 

LM-4787 

NIHAR RANJAN SARKER 

~"if~"IFm 
Library Lecturar 

Shere BangIa Fazlul Hoque Degree Co/lege 

Binoykathi, Jhalokati 

Address: Shere Bangia FazJul Hoque Degree 

College 

PS: Jhalokatl Sadar , Dis!: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714-808722 

279 

LM-4788 

NIPU RANI DHALI 

f.l''''1~1#it 
Address: Clo, Prodlp Dhali, Village:Korfa 

PS: Nesarabad, Dis!: Pirojpur, Bansal 

280 

LM-4789 

TUTUL MAZUMDER 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Brezmohon Bidda/ay Kalibari Road, Barishal 

Addre .. : Brozmohon Blddalay Kallbana Road 

P5: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal , Bansal 

Mobile: 01917-454882 

281 

LM-4790 

NAMITA MONDAL 

~lffiif 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kashipur Girl's High School & Col/ege 

Address: Kashipur Girt's High School & College 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01711-933976 

282 

LM-4791 

MD.NEZAM UDDIN 

~:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Uttompur Abdul Malek Ballka Uccha Biddalay 

Jhaloksthl 

Address: Uttompur Abdul Malek Ballka Uccha 

Blddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01715-544635 

283 

LM-4792 

MD.MUSA 

~:"OO 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Motbari Union Maddomik Biddalay Jhalokathi 

Address: Molbari Union Maddornik Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728-266872 

284 
LM-4793 

MD.TARlKUL ISLAM 

~:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Angaria Maddomik Bidda/ay Rajapur, Jhalokati 

Address: Angaria Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dlst: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01714-340352 

285 

LM-4794 

MD.SAIFUL ISLAM 

~:~~ 
Address: Pashcim Putiakhall 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01712-222806 

286 

LM-4795 

MAHMUD HOSSAIN 

lI!'qTi roD'R 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Char Kewta Maddomik Bidda/ay Rajapur. 

Jha/okati 

Address : Char Kewta Maddomlk Blddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01725-074120 

287 

LM-4796 

ABUL HOSSAIN 

\'!liT¥I roD'R 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Pingrl Maddomik Blddalay Rajapur,Jhalokati 

Address: Pin9ri Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728-476875 

288 

LM-4797 

MD.RAFIQUL ISLAM 

~:~~ 
Assistant Teacher(LlS) 

Pashcim Fulher Maddomik Bidda/ay Rajapur. 

Jhalokati 

Address: Pashcim Fulhar Maddomlk Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01734-881164 

289 

LM-4798 

MST.FARIDA EYASMIN 

~:~~ 
Assistant Teacher(LlS) 

Adakho/a Maddomik Biddalay Rajapur,Jhalokati 

Address: Adakhola Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01715-185092 

290 

LM-4799 

MANIKA HOWLADER 

~~I3i'fTliTjJ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

M S Alom Maddomik Bidda/ay Rajapur, 

Jha/okati 

Address: M S Alom Maddomlk Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01738-067601 

291 

LM-4800 

SHAHINUR BEGUM 

~~mr 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Haji Syed Afchar Uddin Memorial Secondary 

School Rajapur. Jhalkathi 

Addre .. : Hajl Syed Afchar Uddin Memorial 

Secondary School 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01756-059381 

292 

LM-4801 

MST.SULTANA RAZlA 

~:~~ 
Ass/stant Teacher (LIS) 

Manpasha Ballka Maddomik Bidda/ay Jha/okati 

Sadar 

Address: Manpasha Balike Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Jhaloketi Sadar , Dist Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724-852981 

293 

LM-4802 

MD.SHALEK HOWLADER 

~:~~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Narikelbarla Jafrabad Allm Madrasah Suldagor, 

Rajapur. Jha/okathi 

Address: Narikelbaria Jafrabad Alim Madrasah 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01735-791394 

294 

LM-4808 

MD.SYDUR RAHMAN 

~:~~ 
Library Lecturar 

Kutubpur Fazil Madrasah, Amtali, Bargun8 

Addre .. : Kutubpur Fazil Madrasah 

PS: Amlali, Dist: Barguna, Bansal 

Mobile: 01734-261285 

295 

LM-4833 

MOHAMMAD MUZANUR RAHMAN 

~:~~ 
Addre .. : Village: Kulsumbag, 

PS: Char Fasson , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 



296 

LM-4863 

MD.SHAHGAHAN MALLIK 

ClITI"I~I9II~"l ~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Shahid Degree College, Mun$hir Taluk, Ujirpur. 

Barishal 

Address: Shahid Degree College 

PS: Wazirpur , Dlst: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724171077 

297 

LM-4958 

MD.ABDUR RAHIM 

ClIT:~~ 
Address: Village:Saturia 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhalokatl, Barisal 

Mobile: 0187~135605 

298 

LM-4960 

MD.ABDUR RAHIM 

ClIT:~~ 
Address: Village:Poschlm Sohagdol 

PS: Nesarabad, Dist Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01913-576470 

299 

LM-4965 

MD.FERDOUS IQBAL (SWAPAN_ 

ClIT:~~W~ 
Add,.ss: Village: Raghunathpur 

PS: Bakerganj , Dlst: Barlsal. Barisal 

Mobile: 01720-217200 

300 

LM-4966 

MD.lAKIR HOSSAIN 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bahadurpur Fazlur Rahim sharif Secondery 

School Muladi, Barisal 

Add,.u: Bahadurpur FazJur Rahim sharif 

Secondery School 

PS: Muladl , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01725-052066 

301 

LM-4967 

MD.SAHIDUL ISLAM 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

A/ankati M.R. High School Nesarabad, Plrojpur 

Add,.u: Alankeli M.R. High School 

PS: Nesarabad, Dist: Pirojpur, Barisal 

Mobile: 01823-285250 

302 

LM-4968 

MEHERUN NESA MONY 

~~""IIf.t 
Sher-e Bangia Pilot Maddomlk Balika Biddalay 

Ujirpur, Barisal 

Address: Sher-e Bangia Pilot Maddomik Balika 

Biddalay 

PS: WazJrpur , Disl: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01721-639774 

303 

LM-4969 

MUHAMMAD ZAKARIA 

~~ 
Address: CIa Md. Kamal Uddin 

Village:Baherchar Goshkathl , Word NO.8 

PS: Babugan] , Dist: Barisal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01737-253351 

304 

LM-4970 

MD.MIZANUR RAHMAN 

ClIT:~~ 
Address: Village:Charlokkhlpur, 

PS: Muladi • Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01728-613337 

305 

LM-4971 

GOLAPI BEGUM 

C~~~ 
Sher-ee Bangia Medical College Barishal 

Add,.u: Sher-ee Bangia Medical Co/lege 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01755-795158 

306 

LM-4972 

MD RASEL 

ClIT:~ 

Address: Village: Jhalokethi, 

PS: Nesarabad, Dis!: Pirojpur. Bansal 

Mobile: 01773-184951 

307 

LM-4973 

MAHAFUZA EASMIN 

~~ 
Addres.: Village: Dakkhin Ailabunia 

PS: Kathalla , Dlst: Jhaloketl. Barisal 

Mobile: 01918-850017 

308 

LM-5005 

MD.ABDUL MOMIN 

ClIT:I.!!IJ'I"i.i'f~ 
Library Lecturer 

Dulartlet Adarsha College, Cher fasson, Bhole 

Add,..s: Dulamat Adarsha College 

PS: Char Fasson , Dist: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01750130290 

309 

LM-5025 

MOHAMMAD ABU NOMAN 

~~~ 

Assistant Teecher (LIS) 

Ahammadpur Secondary School, Bho/a. 

Barishal 

Address: Ahammadpur Secondary School 

PS: Char Fasson , Dlst Bhola. Barisal 

Mobile: 01740629112 

310 

LM-5026 

MOHAMMAD AL MAMUN 

~"Il5Ui'f~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Nazirpur Secondary School Muladi, Barishal 

Add,..s: Nazirpur Secondary School 

PS: Muladl , Dist: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01622044144 

311 

LM-5027 

MD. JAHAN ALI 

ClIT:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Char Alimabad S. Girls' High School Muladi. 

Barishal 

Addres.: Char Alimabad S. Gins' High School 

PS: Muladi , Disl: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01737295613 

312 

LM-5056 

Md. Azlbur Rahaman 

ClIT.~~ 
Librarian 

Jha/akathi Govt. Technical School and Col/ege 

Addrea.: Jhalakathi Govl Technical School 

and College 

PS: Jhaloketi Sadar , Dist: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01753107901 

313 

LM-5057 

MD. MOSIUL ISLAM 

ClIT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Neluabagi Secondary School Ga/achipa, 

Patuakha/i 

Address: Naluabagl Secondary School 

PS: Galachipa • Dis!: Patuakhali. Barisal 

Mobile: 01716767230 

314 

LM-5059 

Md. Sala Uddin 

ClIT. 'S!liI!~ 
Librarian 

Rajapur Govt. College Rajapur. Jha/akathi 

Addre •• : Ra]apur Gollt. College 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jhalokati, Barisal 

Mobile: 01677082790 

315 

LM-5060 

AmlleAkter 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bodaia Balika Maddomik Bidda/oy Razapur 

Jha/okati 

Add,.ss: Bodala Balike Maddomik Biddaloy 

PS: Rajapur , Dist: Jha/oketi. Barisal 

Mobile: 01731375576 

316 

LM-5061 

Thoka Rani Sarkar 

~ ~ 'SflICIili 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Sonargaon J. A. K Maddamik Biddalay Rajapur. 

Jha/akathl 

Add,.u: Sonargaon J. A K Maddamik 

Biddalay 

PS: Ra]apur , Dist: Jha/okati. Barisal 

Mobile: 01712995445 

317 

LM-5062 

Md. Saldull.lam 

ClIT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

SW Kathipara Maddomik Bidda/oy Jha/okathi 

Barishal 

Add,. •• : SW Kathipara Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhaloketl, Barlsal 

Mobile: 01726512641 

318 

LM-5063 

Md. Anlc:hur Rahaman 

ClIT.~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Afazuddin Balike Maddomik Bidda/ay Rejapur, 

Jha/akathi 

Add,.u: Afazuddin Balike Maddomlk Biddalay 

ps: Rajapur , Dis!: Jhaloketi, Barisal 

Mobile: 01716558105 



319 

LM·5064 

SanJlt Kumar Roy 

~ 'f1ffif if![ 

Asst. Techer 

DGL Maddamik Bidda/ay Bakergonj Barisha/ 

Address: DGL Maddamik Biddalay 

PS: Bakerganj , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01724912912 

320 

LM·5065 

MITALI SIKDER 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

GSU Madhyamik B/dya/ay, Gagor Uhanpur 

Jha/akathi sador 

Add ..... : GSU Maddamik Biddalay 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Disl: Jhalokatl, Bansal 

Mobile: 01n6056464 

321 

LM-5066 

Md. Rezaul Karim 

C1IT.~~ 
Address: Hawlader Bari Hogla 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01711059971 

322 

LM·5067 

Promlia Rani 

!Ifir.IT~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Nabo Adorsha Maddamik B/dda/ay Ka/oshgram, 

Barishal Sador 

Addre .. : Nabo Adorsha Madhyaik Biddalay 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01727669494 

323 

LM·5068 

Shannln Jahan S_ty 

~~~ 
Librarian 

University of Global Village (UGV) 

Addre .. : University of Global Village (UGV) 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01721194401 

324 

LM·5069 

Chandona Roy 

D"RTif![ 

NlA 

University of Barisha/, Barishal Sadar Barishal 

Addr ... : C/O: Subrato Kumar Bahadur 

University of Bansal 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01724132n3 

325 

LM·5070 

Monlka Roy 

~if![ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kashlpur High School and college Barishl 

Addre •• : Kashlpur High School & College 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01878003628 

326 

LM·5071 

Md. Delwar Ho •• aln 

C1IT.~~ 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Gazlpur Mahlshari Harun or Rashid Fazil 

Madrasha Nesarabad Plrojpur 

Addre.s: Gazlpur Harun or Rashid Fazil 

Madrasha 

PS: Nesarabad, Dis!: Pirojpur, Bansal 

Mobile: 01731442528 

327 

LM·5072 

Md. Raye.ull.lam 

~~ 
Addres.: Sankar pur 

PS: Wazirpur , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01790160190 

328 

LM·5073 

Dulaly Rani Mazumder 

~~~ 
Add ..... : VIII. North Magura 

PS: Gaumadi , Dist Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01735908131 

329 

LM·5074 

Mrinal Baldya 

~c<Il1l' 
BookBinder 

University of Barishal 

Address: Central Library University of Banshal 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dlsl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01723104860 

330 

LM·5075 

KhadlJa Alder Happy 

~~~ 
Address: VIII. North Billa Gram 

PS: Gaumadi , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobila: 01704818620 

331 

LM·5076 

Jahanara Alder 

~~ 

Addres.: VIII Hljoltola 

PS: Bondar, Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01718412703 

332 

LM·50n 

Green Blawss 

~'T~ 
Address: Pipilita 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dlsl: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01720226347 

333 

LM·5090 

MD. ZALAL HOSSAIN 

C1IT: 'OOi!liI' ~ 
Reader Assistant Cum Reference Assistant 

District Govt. Public Library, Bhala 

Address: District Govt. Public Library 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola. Bansal 

Mobile: 01717388919 

334 

LM·5108 

SAUNA SULTANA 

C3'IFrr-!r ~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Royapur Syed Abdul Latif Secondary School 

nalcity Jhalokathl 

Address: Royapur Syed Abdul Latif Secondary 

School 

PS: Nalchity , Disl: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01818800988 

335 

LM·5109 

KABrrA RANI HOWLADER 

~ jf(lil ~.s'ilJ"lffif 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Satparia Maddomik Bidda/ay Na/city, Jha/okathi 

Addre.s: Satpana Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Nalchlty , DIs!: Jhalokatl, Bansal 

Mobile: 01735035755 

336 

LM-5110 

LAlLA ANZUMAN JUI 

~~~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Town Maddamik Biddalay, Barishal Soh Road, 

Barisha/ 

Address: Town Maddamik Biddalay 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01889287240 

337 

LM-5111 

NIGAR SULTANA 

R'II1f~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Awrabad Secondary School Nalcity Barlshal 

Addr ... : Awrabad Secondary School 

PS: Nalchity , Disl: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01746198932 

338 

LM-5112 

MST. MUKTA KHANAM 

~lJR'Il 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Saidkathi Secondary School Banarlpara 

Barlshal 

Addr .. s: Saidkathi Secondary School 

PS: Bansnpara , Disl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01751712372 

339 

LM-5113 

R1PAN BISWAS 

fit9fOi~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

lIuhar Biharllal Academy, lIuhar Barlshal 

Addres.: lIuhar Bihanlal Academy 

PS: Bananpara , Dlsl: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobils: 01721051843 

340 

LM·5114 

MD. SHAMIM OSMAN 

~G~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Sugandia Secondary School Jha/okati Barishal 

Addre .. : Sugandi a Secondary School 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dis!: Jhalokatl, Bansal 

Mobile: 01728280217 

341 

LM-5115 

SANJIB KUMAR DHAU 

~'FIif~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Sultan Hossain Maddomik Blddalay, Mirekati 

Barlshal 

Addr .. s: Sultan Hossain Maddomlk Biddalay 

PS: Jhalokati Sadar , Dist Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01738049301 

342 

LM-5116 

Kanlz Fatima 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Ku/kathi Shahidia Union Academy Schoo/ 

Nalcity Barlsha/ 

Addre.s: Kulkathl Shahidia Union Academy 

School 

PS: Nalchlty , Dis!: Jhalokati, Bansal 

Mobile: 01763732174 



343 

LM-5117 

JHARNA RANI MONDAL 

~~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Tam Bandor Victori Secondary Schoo/ 

Goumadi, Barisha/ 

Add ..... : Talkl Bandor Victori Secondary 

School 

PS: Gaumadi , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01724599396 

344 
LM-5118 

SuJan Chandra 0 .. 

~Dl!f~ 

Address: Kawnla Barishal Ahmed laboratory 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal , Barisal 

Mobile: 01745847493 

345 

LM-5119 

Ahasan Habib 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kashipur High School end College Kashlpur 

Bazar Barishal 

Add,.... : Kashipur High School and College 

PS: Barisal Sadar , Dis!: Bansal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01684999108 

Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Manpura Andlaper Maddamlk Biddalay 

Monpura, Bhala 

Add ..... : Manpura Andlapar Maddamlk 

Blddalay 

PS: Manpura , Di6t: Shola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01746451913 

Assistant Librarian 

Sakuachia Maddomik Biddalay Sakuchia, 

Monpura, Bhola 

Add,.... : Sakuachia Maddomik Blddalay 

Sakuchia, Monpura, Bhola 

PS: Manpura , Dis!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01714588n8 

348 

LM-5149 

TANUSRI BARA! 

~~ 
Addre .. : Village: Bhatlkhana Puja Mondber 

Plchone 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dist: Bansal, Bansal 

Mobile: 01765630655 

349 

LM-5151 

AMIRHOSEN 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bomanuddin Balika Maddomik Biddalay 

Bomanuddin Bhola 

Add ..... : Borhanuddin Balika Maddomlk 

Siddalay 

PS: Burhanuddin , Dis!: Shola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01714556812 

350 

LM-5152 

MD. MAFIZUL ISLAM 

oo:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Kachia Tobgi Eesin para Mohabidda/ay. 

Kunjemat, BorlIanuddin, Bhola 

Addre .. : Kachia Tobgi Easin Para 

Mohabiddalay 

PS: Burhanuddin , Dis!: Shola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01821261386 

351 
LM-5153 

MD. AFSAR UDDIN 

oo:~~ 
Soho Supar 

Shibpur Mohlla Dakhil Madrasah Bomanuddin, 

Bhola 

Address: Shibpur Mohila Dakhil Madrasah 

PS: Burhanuddin , DiS!: BhoIa, Bansal 

Mobile: 01723943050 

352 
LM-5154 

MD. MAEEN UDDIN 

oo:~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Ratanpur Maddomik Bldda/ay Bhola Sadar 

Address: Ratanpur Maddomik Biddalay 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01726501518 

353 

LM-5155 

ABDULLAH AL-MAMUN SHAMIM 

~"I'!lIJi'I-'lITlFl~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bomanuddin Govt. Uccha Bidda/ay 2 No. Ward 

Bomanuddin, Bhola 

Addre •• : Borhanuddin Govt. Uccha Biddalay 2 

No. Ward 

PS: Surhanuddin , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01921334490 

354 

LM-5156 

ZIAULKABIR 

~~ 
----- Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

lIisha Is/amia Fazil Madrasah Digholdi, Bhola 

Addre .. : llisha Islamia Fazll Madrasah 

PS: Bhola Sadar , DIs!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01991987265 

355 
LM-5157 

BIKASHPAUL 

~"IfvT 
Assistant Teecher (LIS) 

Abdur Rab School end Col/ege Bhola Sader, 

Bhola 

Addres.: Abdur Rab School and College 

PS: Shola Sadar , D16t: Bhola, Berisal 

Mobile: 0171692n46 

356 

LM-5164 

MD. JASHIM UDDIN 

00: ~t;4it=I 
Ass/stant Teacher (LIS) 

Poschlm Bapla Adarsha School and College 

Bhola 

Add ..... : Poschim Bapla Adarsha School and 

College 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dist Bhola, Barisal 

357 
LM-5165 

MD. MOSTOFA KAMAL 

00: ~?fiI1IJil 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Bankemat Co-Operative High Shool Bhola 

Sadar, Bho/a 

Addre .. : Bankerhat Co-Operative High Shool 

PS: Bhola Sadar , Dlst Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01718898480 

358 
LM-5166 

ABULKALAM 

~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Kachiya Sahamadar Maddomik Bidda/ay 

Porangmaj, Bho/a Sadar, Bho/a 

Add ..... : Kachiya Sahamadar Maddomik 

Biddalay 

PS: Bhala Sedar , Dis!: Bhola, Barisal 

Mobile: 01735310528 

\ 

359 
LM-5167 

RABEYA BASRI 

lITroIT~ 
Assistant Librarain 

Bheduria Somobay Balika Maddomlk Bldda/ay. 

Bhola 

Addres.: Bheduria Somobay Ballka Maddomlk 

Biddalay 

PS: Bhala Sadar , Dis!: Bhola, Bansal 

Mobile: 01727848637 

l360 
LM-5168 

BILLAL HOSSAIN 

~~ 
Assistant Librarian 

Chamowabad Muslim Maddomik Bidda/ay. 

Bhola 

... dd ..... : Chamowabad Muslim Maddomik 

Biddalay 

PS: Bhala Sadar , DiS!: Shala, Bansal 

Mobile: 01718872252 

361 
LM-5169 

MONIR HOSSAIN 

~~ 
Assistant Teacher (LIS) 

Advocate Yunus Mia Maddomik Bidda/ay Bhala 

Addr ... : Advocate Yunus Mia Maddomlk 

Biddalay 

PS: Bhota Sadar , DIs!: Bhala, Barisal 

362 
LM-5187 

MoneAkter 

w.t~ 
Addre .. : Gonpara 

PS: Bansal Sadar , Dis!: Barisal, Barisal 

Mobile: 01616624894 
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